
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

1 PEO-030320-055
REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MUZON, CSJDM, 

BULACAN
                 5,000,000.00  Bulacan 

THREE POLL BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY
Pulilan, Bulacan                     4,977,015.92 March 3, 2020 60CD

2 PEO-030320-056
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MARANGAL 

NHS, GAYA-GAYA, CSJDM, BULACAN
                 4,125,344.02  Bulacan 5 EDS CONSTRUCTION

Minuyan, San Jose Del 

Monte City, Bulacan
                    4,104,713.39 March 3, 2020 85CD

3 PEO-030320-057
IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MASALIPIT, SAN 

MIGUEL, BULACAN
                 1,737,751.34  Bulacan PJL BUILDERS

San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, 

Bulacan
                    1,726,133.23 March 3, 2020 36CD

4 PEO-030320-058
REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT BALIUAG 

DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SABANG, BALIUAG, BULACAN
                 3,002,124.61  Bulacan ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan                     2,986,145.21 March 3, 2020 45CD

5 PEO-030320-059
REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF WOMEN'S CENTER 

BUILDING, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN
                 2,294,766.26  Bulacan ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan                     2,285,031.23 March 3, 2020 84CD

6 PEO-030320-060

 CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 

BUILDING AT MARCELO H. DEL PILAR M/S, SAN NICOLAS, 

BULAKAN, BULACAN 

                 6,662,623.15  Bulacan JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION
 426 Valenzuela Catmon 

Malolos City, Bulacan 
                    6,629,996.12 March 3, 2020 200CD

7 PEO-030320-061
 CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TIAONG NHS, 

PULONG GUBAT, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN 
                 6,759,557.93  Bulacan 

LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION 

AND BUILDERS, INC.

# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, 

Bulacan
                    6,724,256.28 March 3, 2020 124CD

8 PEO-030320-062
CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM 

SCHOOL BUILDING AT SULIVAN NHS, BALIUAG, BULACAN
                 6,602,850.83  Bulacan 

THREE POLL BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY
Pulilan, Bulacan                     6,566,200.27 March 3, 2020 170CD

Republic of the Philippines

CIVIL WORKS

Province of Bulacan

1st Quarter, CY 2020



9 PEO-030320-063
CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM 

SCHOOL BUILDING AT PRITIL E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN
                 6,704,173.15  Bulacan 

F.R. MAPILISAN 

CONSTRUCTION

Kapitangan, Paombong, 

Bulacan
                    6,672,014.27 March 3, 2020 120CD

10 PEO-030320-064
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 

BUILDING AT GARLANG E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN
                 6,357,949.57  Bulacan 

M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION 

AND TRADING

Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, 

Bulacan
                    6,325,110.60 March 3, 2020 169CD

11 PEO-030320-065

CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM 

SCHOOL BUILDING AT MATIMBUBONG E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, 

BULACAN

                 6,592,483.89  Bulacan 
THREE POLL BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY
Pulilan, Bulacan                     6,559,963.27 March 3, 2020 174CD

12 PEO-030320-066

CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM 

SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL E/S, POBLACION, SAN 

MIGUEL, BULACAN

                 6,950,420.99  Bulacan MOJAR CONSTRUCTION
13 - A Labrador St. B.F. 

Homes, Quezon City
                    6,913,228.11 March 3, 2020 180CD

13 PEO-030320-067
SAN MIGUEL, BULACANCONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-

STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MANDILE E/S, 
                 6,855,474.89  Bulacan 

M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION 

AND TRADING

Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, 

Bulacan
                    6,825,013.62 March 3, 2020 176CD

14 PEO-030320-068
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 

BUILDING AT STA. RITA E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN
                 6,357,949.57  Bulacan MOJAR CONSTRUCTION

13 - A Labrador St. B.F. 

Homes, Quezon City
                    6,324,334.98 March 3, 2020 169CD

15 PEO-030320-069
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 

BUILDING AT MAGUINAO E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN
                 6,357,949.57  Bulacan 

THREE POLL BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY
Pulilan, Bulacan                     6,322,961.05 March 3, 2020 169CD

16 PEO-030320-070
CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM 

SCHOOL BUILDING AT ABANGAN NORTE E/S, MARILAO, BULACAN
                 7,186,823.94  Bulacan RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY

Sitio Talisay, Dulong 

Bayan, San Jose Del 

Monte, Bulacan

                    7,145,025.09 March 3, 2020 220CD

17 PEO-030320-071
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 

BUILDING AT SAN VICENTE E/S, STA. MARIA, BULACAN
                 6,643,819.10  Bulacan LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION

 # 46 Bagbaguin Sta. 

Maria, Bulacan 
                    6,612,315.86 March 3, 2020 184CD

18 PEO-030320-072
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL 

BUILDING AT PILA E/S, CATMON, STA. MARIA, BULACAN
                 6,533,854.35  Bulacan 5 EDS CONSTRUCTION

Minuyan, San Jose Del 

Monte City, Bulacan
                    6,500,565.56 March 3, 2020 120CD

19 PEO-030320-073
CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT BOROL 2ND, 

BALAGTAS, BULACAN
                 3,204,818.03  Bulacan ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan                     3,190,010.65 March 3, 2020 54CD



20 PEO-030320-074
CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT 

STA. CRUZ III, CSJDM, BULACAN
                 2,106,716.03  Bulacan 

THREE POLL BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY
Pulilan, Bulacan                     2,095,307.71 March 3, 2020 40CD

21 PEO-030320-075
UPGRADING / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN JUAN, HAGONOY, 

BULACAN
                 5,000,000.00  Bulacan 

THREE POLL BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLY
Pulilan, Bulacan                     4,973,704.74 March 3, 2020 94CD

22 PEO-040620-076
IMPROVEMENT OF OBANDO DISTRICT HOSPITAL, PALIWAS, 

OBANDO, BULACAN (PHASE II)
                 3,802,012.68  Bulacan JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION

426 Valenzuela Catmon 

Malolos City, Bulacan
                    3,784,998.44 April 6, 2020 80CD

23 PEO-040620-077
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY PROVINCIAL BLOOD CENTER, 

BMC COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN
               16,067,982.62  Bulacan ASPM CONSTRUCTION

Mojon, Malolos City, 

Bulacan
                  15,995,580.92 April 6, 2020 262CD

24 PEO-040620-078
REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNANCE 

CENTER AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN
               21,277,861.46  Bulacan ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan                   21,160,041.45 April 6, 2020 308CD

25 PEO-040620-079

CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FARMERS / FISHERFOLKS 

TRAINING CENTER AND PROVINCIAL AGRICULTURE OFFICE, 

CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN

               14,108,321.50  Bulacan ASPM CONSTRUCTION
Mojon, Malolos City, 

Bulacan
                  14,033,287.41 April 6, 2020 237CD

26 PEO-040620-080
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT 

CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE I)
               10,870,319.33  Bulacan ASPM CONSTRUCTION

Mojon, Malolos City, 

Bulacan
                  10,810,517.88 April 6, 2020 200CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information 

contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR
Member



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Date of Bidding

Contract 

Duration

1 GOODS-012220-010 MEALS FOR THE TRAININGS OF ATHLETES 2020 CLRAA                  8,640,000.00  Bulacan ANTHONY'S RESTAURANT
San. Juan, Balagtas, 

Bulacan
                     6,004,800.00 January 22, 2020 30CD

2 GOODS-012220-011 PURCHASE OF ATHLETIC SUPPLIES FOR 2020 CLRAA                  3,800,000.00  Bulacan 
GERONIMO SPORTSWEAR 

AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Biñang 1st, Bocaue, 

Bulacan
                     3,793,175.00 January 22, 2020 7CD

3 GOODS-012220-012 MEALS FOR 2020 CLRAA PROPER                  2,800,000.00  Bulacan ANTHONY'S RESTAURANT
San. Juan, Balagtas, 

Bulacan
                     1,960,000.00 January 22, 2020 7CD

4 GOODS-012220-013 PURCHASE OF ATHLETIC UNIFORMS FOR 2020 CLRAA                  3,500,000.00  Bulacan 
GERONIMO SPORTSWEAR 

AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Biñang 1st, Bocaue, 

Bulacan
                     3,491,626.00 January 22, 2020 7CD

5 GOODS-021220-014
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR PGB 

PHARMACY
               22,508,196.00  Bulacan SYNAPSE TRADING

B6 L6 Phase F Francisco 

Homes - Narra SJDM 

Bulacan

                   22,478,244.00 
February 12, 

2020
10CD

6 GOODS-021220-015
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND 

VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS
               42,630,573.00  Bulacan 

BIOCHEM SCIENTIFIC 

DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY
Malamig, Bustos, Bulacan                    42,628,350.50 

February 12, 

2020
10CD

7 GOODS-021220-016
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BMC AND 

VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS
             150,394,266.75  Bulacan GJK PHARMA DISTRIBUTORS

37 J.P. Rizal, Poblacion 

Sta. Maria, Bulacan
                 149,810,130.75 

February 12, 

2020

ORDERING 

AGREEMENT

Republic of the Philippines

GOODS/SERVICES

Province of Bulacan

1st Quarter, CY 2020



8 GOODS-021220-017
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND 

VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS
               52,406,345.00  Bulacan 

LUCKY R'S PHARMACY AND 

GENERAL MERCHANDISE

B-217 L-2 Sta. Cruz V, San 

Jose Del Monte City, 

Bulacan

                   52,256,445.00 
February 12, 

2020
7CD

9 GOODS-021220-018
PURCHASE OF 20,000 GROCERY PACKS FOR NUTRITION 

PROGRAM
                 5,000,000.00  Bulacan KRESA NIRIIS TRADING

288 Sta. Rita, Guiguinto, 

Bulacan
                     4,980,000.00 

February 12, 

2020
7CD

10 GOODS-021220-019 PURCHASE OF VARIOUS APPLIANCES FOR DISTRIBUTION                15,355,000.00  Bulacan 
RMUA CONSUMER GOODS 

TRADING
Pasig City                    15,350,180.00 

February 12, 

2020

ORDERING 

AGREEMENT

11 GOODS-021220-020 PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR PGB                10,740,000.00  Bulacan 
MANQUE PROSPERE GENERAL 

MERCHANDISE

Burol 2nd, Balagtas, 

Bulacan
                   10,536,000.00 

February 12, 

2020

ORDERING 

AGREEMENT

12 GOODS-021220-021
PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 

PGB FIXED PROPERTIES
               31,345,570.00  Bulacan 

MAR-TONI GENERAL 

MERCHANDISE

Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa 

Maria, Bulacan
                   31,263,585.00 

February 12, 

2020

ORDERING 

AGREEMENT

13 GOODS-030320-022
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS PERSONALIZED MEDALS FOR THE USE 

OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS
                 2,026,000.00  Bulacan 

A.L. MUSIC STORE & SPORTS 

SHOP
Guiguinto, Bulacan                      2,014,500.00 March 3, 2020 10CD

14 GOODS-030320-023

PURCHASE OF 22,500 PCS PERSONALIZED BAG W/ PRINT AND 

LAY-OUT TO BE GIVEN TO ALL DAYCARE PUPILS IN THE 

PROVINCE OF BULACAN

                 2,025,000.00  Bulacan G.A.A. TRADING Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan                      2,002,500.00 March 3, 2020 10CD

15 GOODS-030320-024

PURCHASE OF 22,500 PCS PERSONALIZED UMBRELLA W/ PRINT 

AND LAY-OUT TO BE GIVEN TO ALL DAYCARE PUPILS IN THE 

PROVINCE OF BULACAN

                 2,025,000.00  Bulacan V & J TRADING Plaridel, Bulacan                      2,022,750.00 March 3, 2020 10CD

16 GOODS-030320-025
PURCHASE OF 110 UNITS PUMP AND ENGINE FOR SMALL SCALE 

IRRIGATION AND FARM MACHINERY SUPPORT PROGRAM
                 4,400,000.00  Bulacan 1 UP ENTERPRISE

151 Kalsadang Putol, San 

Jose, Calumpit, Bulacan
                     4,389,000.00 March 3, 2020 20CD

17 GOODS-030320-026
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS T-SHIRTS AND MONOBLOCK FOR 

DISTRIBUTION
                 8,200,000.00  Bulacan 

MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL 

MERCHANDISE

0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, 

Bulakan, Bulacan
                     8,180,000.00 March 3, 2020 10CD



18 GOODS-040620-027
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ACCOUNTABLE FORMS AND CASH 

TICKETS
                 3,494,000.00  Bulacan READY FORM INCORPORATED

37 Balagtas St., cor. 

Apitong St., Marikina 

Height Marikina City

                     3,320,500.00 April 6, 2020
FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT

19 GOODS-040620-028 PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ASSISTIVE DEVICES FOR DISTRIBUTION                  5,310,975.00  Bulacan SYNAPSE TRADING

B6 L6 Phase F Francisco 

Homes - Narra SJDM 

Bulacan

                     5,308,627.00 April 6, 2020
FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT

20 GOODS-040620-029
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE AND INK SUPPLIES FOR BM’S 

OFFICES AND VGO
               10,299,383.00  Bulacan 

MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL 

MERCHANDISE

0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, 

Bulakan, Bulacan
                   10,223,166.00 April 6, 2020

FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT

21 GOODS-040620-030
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR VGO AND BM’S 

OFFICES
               21,106,310.00  Bulacan 

LUCIA CALIXTRO 

ENTERPRISES

San. Roque, Paombong, 

Bulacan
                   21,038,680.00 April 6, 2020

FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT

22 GOODS-040620-031
PURCHASE OF TROPHIES, MEDALS AND SPORTING GOODS FOR 

DISTRIBUTION
               19,703,750.00  Bulacan 

A.L. MUSIC STORE & SPORTS 

SHOP
Guiguinto, Bulacan                    19,630,101.00 April 6, 2020

FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT

23 GOODS-040620-032

LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE SUPPLY AND FABRICATION OF 

700 UNITS STANDARD TENT AT VARIOUS MUNICIPALITIES IN THE 

PROVINCE OF BULACAN

               18,279,401.00  Bulacan G.A.A. TRADING Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan                    18,270,000.00 April 6, 2020 100CD

24 GOODS-040620-033 CUSTOMIZED PGB MOBILE CLINIC WITH MEDICAL EQUIPMENT                29,200,000.00  Bulacan JELEINA TRADING
Carcer St, Manila, Metro 

Manila
                   29,000,000.00 April 6, 2020 60CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information 

contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR
Member



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder

Name and 

Address
Bid Amount

Date of 

Bidding
Contract Duration

Republic of the Philippines

no bidding conducted as of the period.

1st Quarter, CY 2020

Province of Bulacan

CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR
Member


	BidResult_1Q2020_1.pdf
	BidResult_1Q2020_2
	BidResult_1Q2020_3

